
Methodist (3-7, 1-2 USA South) -vs- Southern Virginia (4-6, 3-0 USA South)
4/1/2023 at Buena Vista, Va. (Knight Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Methodist Goals: Hunter Vaughan (2); Jacob Burnette (1); Cy Horner (1); Matt Bentz (1); Jordan Frenzen (1) 
Assists: Hunter Vaughan (1); Cy Horner (1); Jesse Leyble (1) 
 
Southern Virginia Goals: Jon Yandow (5); Peyton Merwin (3); Davis Grant (3); Gabe King (2); JT Cutrer (2); Connor Haacke (1); Clay Haacke
(1) 
Assists: Sterling Thatcher (3); Connor Haacke (2); Gabe King (2); Clay Haacke (1); Michael Brown (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Knight Stadium
Penalties: Wyatt Garrett 1st/13:40; JT Cutrer 2nd/09:06; Abe Zwiefka 3rd/05:35; Peyton Merwin 3rd/00:13; Davis Grant 4th/10:26; Peyton
Merwin 4th/03:31
Officials: Tony Good

Date: 4/1/2023
Attendance: 142

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Methodist 0 1 3 2 6
Southern Virginia 6 6 2 3 17

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Methodist 1 4 9 9 23
Southern Virginia 11 10 16 10 47

Shots On Goal
Methodist 1 2 5 5 13
Southern Virginia 8 8 7 6 29

Saves
Methodist 2 2 5 3 12
Southern Virginia 1 1 2 3 7

Turnovers
Methodist 11 7 7 10 35
Southern Virginia 7 7 8 4 26

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total

Methodist 2-7 3-6
4-
10 6-7 15-30

Southern Virginia 7-9 5-6 4-8 7-9 23-32

Ground Balls
Methodist 8 5 3 6 22
Southern Virginia 15 11 13 6 45

Face Offs
Methodist 3 3 2 1 9
Southern Virginia 4 5 4 4 17

Extra Man Opportunities
Methodist 1 1 1 2 1-5
Southern Virginia 0 0 1 0 1-1



Methodist 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
3 Justice Davis 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
4 Hunter Vaughan 2 1 3 3 1 2 1 - -
6 Cy Horner 1 1 2 2 1 3 0 - -
8 Jesse Leyble 0 1 1 3 1 3 0 - -
13 Scott Shaffer 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
14 Matt Bentz 1 0 1 2 1 2 0 - -
31 Hudson James 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 - -

GK 33 Gabe Russell 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
44 RJ Breeden 0 0 0 2 0 3 1 - -
45 Ryan Kavounis 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 - -
1 Jacob Burnette 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
2 Jake Bandler 0 0 0 3 3 2 2 - -
12 Patrick Rowell 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 - -
15 Mason Davis 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
18 Colin Bouvet 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
19 Matthew Liquori 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
20 Mitchell McClendon 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
23 Dakari Pearson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-4 -
24 Nate Moore 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -

25 Abe Zwiefka 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
28 Tyler Bennett 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 8-22 -
32 Jordan Frenzen 1 0 1 1 0 4 0 - -
40 Jackson Bulkin 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -

Totals 6 3 9 23 22 35 8 9-26
1-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
33 Gabe Russell 14:25 6 2 L
19 Matthew Liquori 15:00 3 3
40 Jackson Bulkin 30:35 8 7



Southern Virginia 17

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Connor Haacke 1 2 3 2 2 1 0 - -

11 Peyton Merwin 3 0 3 4 3 2 0 -
2-

02:00

14 Wyatt Garrett 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 -
1-

00:30
15 Colton Stanley 0 0 0 0 7 0 4 - -
19 Jaydon Arnold 0 0 0 1 11 1 0 17-21 -

GK 20 Caleb Brodie 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
22 Michael Brown 0 1 1 2 6 1 2 - -

29 Davis Grant 3 0 3 4 0 2 0 -
1-

00:30
31 Seth Millington 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 - -
32 Sterling Thatcher 0 3 3 5 2 2 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 - -
3 Clay Haacke 1 1 2 7 2 2 1 - -
5 Miles Mecham 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 - -
7 Scott DuPaix 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
8 Zak Sullivan 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 - -
9 Richie Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
12 Jon Yandow 5 0 5 8 1 1 0 - -
13 River Jackson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
16 Gabe King 2 2 4 7 1 1 1 - -

21 JT Cutrer 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
27 Ayden Hall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
30 Bosten Schillman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-5 -
42 Jex Mecham 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
44 Landon Roylance 0 0 0 1 3 2 0 - -
45 Isaac Finley 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

Totals 17 9 26 47 45 26 14 17-26
5-

03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
20 Caleb Brodie 30:00 1 2 W
44 Landon Roylance 30:00 5 5



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By MUMLX SVU
1st 14:04 Gabe King Connor Haacke 0 1
1st 12:57 JT Cutrer Sterling Thatcher 0 2
1st 10:01 Jon Yandow Unassisted 0 3
1st 03:13 Davis Grant Clay Haacke 0 4
1st 01:48 Jon Yandow Unassisted 0 5
1st 00:35 Peyton Merwin Unassisted 0 6
2nd 13:32 Connor Haacke Sterling Thatcher 0 7
2nd 12:56 JT Cutrer Michael Brown 0 8
2nd 09:38 Jon Yandow Unassisted 0 9
2nd 08:42 Hunter Vaughan (UP) Jesse Leyble 1 9
2nd 06:31 Davis Grant Gabe King 1 10
2nd 04:11 Jon Yandow Unassisted 1 11
2nd 03:29 Peyton Merwin Unassisted 1 12
3rd 12:47 Jacob Burnette Unassisted 2 12
3rd 04:37 Clay Haacke (UP) Gabe King 2 13
3rd 03:34 Hunter Vaughan Unassisted 3 13
3rd 01:16 Gabe King Unassisted 3 14
3rd 00:24 Matt Bentz Hunter Vaughan 4 14
4th 14:06 Jordan Frenzen Cy Horner 5 14
4th 08:24 Cy Horner Unassisted 6 14
4th 05:19 Jon Yandow Connor Haacke 6 15
4th 03:43 Davis Grant Sterling Thatcher 6 16
4th 00:29 Peyton Merwin Unassisted 6 17

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 13:40 SVU Wyatt Garrett 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 09:06 SVU JT Cutrer 00:30 HOLDING
3rd 05:35 MUMLX Abe Zwiefka 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
3rd 00:13 SVU Peyton Merwin 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
4th 10:26 SVU Davis Grant 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 03:31 SVU Peyton Merwin 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 SVU Caleb Brodie at goalie for SVU.
15:00 MUMLX Gabe Russell at goalie for MUMLX.
14:57 SVU Faceoff Tyler Bennett vs Jaydon Arnold won by SVU, [14:57] Ground ball pickup by SVU Jaydon Arnold.
14:04 SVU GOAL by SVU Gabe King (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Connor Haacke.

Methodist 0, Southern Virginia 1
14:04 MUMLX Faceoff Tyler Bennett vs Jaydon Arnold won by MUMLX, [14:04] Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Tyler Bennett.
13:54 MUMLX Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Cy Horner.
13:40 SVU Penalty on SVU Wyatt Garrett (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Jordan Frenzen.
12:57 SVU GOAL by SVU JT Cutrer, Assist by Sterling Thatcher.

Methodist 0, Southern Virginia 2
12:57 MUMLX Faceoff Tyler Bennett vs Jaydon Arnold won by MUMLX.
12:03 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX Ryan Kavounis, SAVE Caleb Brodie.
12:00 SVU Clear attempt by SVU failed.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU Richie Johnson.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Jesse Leyble.
11:43 SVU Clear attempt by SVU good.
10:51 SVU Shot by SVU Davis Grant HIGH.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU Jon Yandow (caused by Patrick Rowell).
10:30 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX failed.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Patrick Rowell (caused by Caleb Brodie).
10:26 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Caleb Brodie.
10:22 SVU Clear attempt by SVU good.
10:01 SVU GOAL by SVU Jon Yandow.

Methodist 0, Southern Virginia 3
09:57 SVU Faceoff Tyler Bennett vs Jaydon Arnold won by SVU, [09:57] Ground ball pickup by SVU Jaydon Arnold.
09:46 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Colton Stanley.
09:31 SVU Clear attempt by SVU good.
09:26 SVU Shot by SVU Peyton Merwin, SAVE Gabe Russell.
09:24 MUMLX Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Gabe Russell.
09:17 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX failed.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Tyler Bennett (caused by Michael Brown).
09:11 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Colton Stanley.
09:07 SVU Clear attempt by SVU good.
08:23 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Sterling Thatcher.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU Davis Grant.
08:05 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX good.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Matt Bentz (caused by Colton Stanley).
07:49 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Caleb Brodie.
07:47 SVU Clear attempt by SVU good.
07:35 SVU Shot by SVU Sterling Thatcher HIGH.
06:53 SVU Shot by SVU Gabe King, SAVE Gabe Russell.
06:50 MUMLX Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Gabe Russell.
06:31 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX good.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX.
06:14 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Michael Brown.
05:41 SVU Clear attempt by SVU failed.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX RJ Breeden.
05:05 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Michael Brown.
04:57 SVU Clear attempt by SVU good.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU Clay Haacke.
04:44 MUMLX Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Gabe Russell.
04:37 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX failed.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Hudson James (caused by Miles Mecham).
04:33 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Connor Haacke.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU.
03:49 MUMLX Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Scott Shaffer.



03:47 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX failed.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Justice Davis.
03:13 SVU GOAL by SVU Davis Grant, Assist by Clay Haacke.

Methodist 0, Southern Virginia 4
03:13 MUMLX Faceoff Tyler Bennett vs Jaydon Arnold won by MUMLX, [03:13] Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Tyler Bennett.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Matt Bentz (caused by Seth Millington).
02:44 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Seth Millington.
02:43 SVU Clear attempt by SVU good.
01:56 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Jon Yandow.
01:48 SVU GOAL by SVU Jon Yandow.

Methodist 0, Southern Virginia 5
01:48 SVU Faceoff Tyler Bennett vs Jaydon Arnold won by SVU, [01:48] Ground ball pickup by SVU Jaydon Arnold.
01:42 SVU Shot by SVU Jaydon Arnold WIDE.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU Peyton Merwin (caused by Jake Bandler).
01:05 MUMLX Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Jake Bandler.
00:59 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX failed.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Jake Bandler (caused by Gabe King).
00:55 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Clay Haacke.
00:35 SVU GOAL by SVU Peyton Merwin.

Methodist 0, Southern Virginia 6
00:35 MUMLX Jackson Bulkin at goalie for MUMLX.
00:35 SVU Faceoff Tyler Bennett vs Jaydon Arnold won by SVU, [00:35] Ground ball pickup by SVU Jaydon Arnold.
00:00 0
15:00 0
15:00 SVU Faceoff Tyler Bennett vs Jaydon Arnold won by SVU (on faceoff violation).
14:25 SVU Shot by SVU Gabe King, SAVE Jackson Bulkin.
13:59 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX Justice Davis HIGH.
13:52 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX good.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Cy Horner (caused by Michael Brown).
13:37 SVU Clear attempt by SVU good.
13:32 SVU GOAL by SVU Connor Haacke, Assist by Sterling Thatcher.

Methodist 0, Southern Virginia 7
13:32 MUMLX Faceoff Tyler Bennett vs Bosten Schillman won by MUMLX, [13:32] Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Tyler Bennett.
13:13 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX RJ Breeden, SAVE Caleb Brodie.
13:08 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Michael Brown.
12:56 SVU Clear attempt by SVU good.
12:56 SVU GOAL by SVU JT Cutrer, Assist by Michael Brown.

Methodist 0, Southern Virginia 8
12:46 MUMLX Faceoff Tyler Bennett vs Bosten Schillman won by MUMLX, [12:46] Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Dakari Pearson.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Jesse Leyble.
12:00 SVU Clear attempt by SVU failed.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU Caleb Brodie (caused by Hunter Vaughan).
11:56 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX Hunter Vaughan HIGH.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Cy Horner (caused by Colton Stanley).
10:48 SVU Clear attempt by SVU good.
10:46 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Isaac Finley.
09:51 SVU Shot by SVU Clay Haacke WIDE.
09:38 SVU GOAL by SVU Jon Yandow.

Methodist 0, Southern Virginia 9
09:38 SVU Faceoff Tyler Bennett vs Jaydon Arnold won by SVU, [09:38] Ground ball pickup by SVU Jaydon Arnold.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU Jaydon Arnold.
09:15 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX good.
09:06 SVU Penalty on SVU JT Cutrer (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
08:42 MUMLX GOAL by MUMLX Hunter Vaughan (MAN-UP), Assist by Jesse Leyble.

Methodist 1, Southern Virginia 9
08:40 SVU Faceoff Tyler Bennett vs Jaydon Arnold won by SVU, [08:40] Ground ball pickup by SVU Peyton Merwin.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU Clay Haacke (caused by Jake Bandler).
07:28 MUMLX Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Jake Bandler.
07:12 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX failed.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Mitchell McClendon (caused by Seth Millington).
07:07 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Seth Millington.



06:59 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Connor Haacke.
06:31 SVU GOAL by SVU Davis Grant, Assist by Gabe King.

Methodist 1, Southern Virginia 10
06:28 MUMLX Faceoff Tyler Bennett vs Bosten Schillman won by MUMLX, [06:28] Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Patrick Rowell.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Patrick Rowell.
06:15 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Peyton Merwin.
05:26 SVU Shot by SVU Clay Haacke WIDE.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU Peyton Merwin.
05:09 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX failed.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Hudson James.
04:11 SVU GOAL by SVU Jon Yandow.

Methodist 1, Southern Virginia 11
04:11 SVU Faceoff Tyler Bennett vs Jaydon Arnold won by SVU (on faceoff violation).
03:29 SVU GOAL by SVU Peyton Merwin.

Methodist 1, Southern Virginia 12
03:28 SVU Faceoff Tyler Bennett vs Jaydon Arnold won by SVU, [03:28] Ground ball pickup by SVU Michael Brown.
02:05 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Clay Haacke.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU Davis Grant (caused by Scott Shaffer).
01:51 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU River Jackson.
01:43 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX failed.
01:40 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Colton Stanley.
01:38 SVU Clear attempt by SVU good.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU Gabe King.
00:34 MUMLX Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Hudson James.
00:30 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX good.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Jake Bandler.
00:23 SVU Clear attempt by SVU good.
00:02 SVU Shot by SVU Zak Sullivan, SAVE Jackson Bulkin.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU Zak Sullivan.
00:00 0
15:00 0
15:00 SVU Landon Roylance at goalie for SVU.
14:58 SVU Faceoff Tyler Bennett vs Jaydon Arnold won by SVU, [14:58] Ground ball pickup by SVU Jaydon Arnold.
14:34 SVU Shot by SVU Gabe King, SAVE Jackson Bulkin.
14:31 MUMLX Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Jackson Bulkin.
14:16 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX failed.
14:16 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX Nate Moore HIGH.
14:09 SVU Clear attempt by SVU good.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU Sterling Thatcher.
13:53 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX good.
13:51 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX failed.
13:43 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX Jake Bandler, SAVE Landon Roylance.
12:47 MUMLX GOAL by MUMLX Jacob Burnette.

Methodist 2, Southern Virginia 12
12:47 SVU Faceoff Dakari Pearson vs Jaydon Arnold won by SVU, [12:47] Ground ball pickup by SVU Jaydon Arnold.
12:38 SVU Shot by SVU Sterling Thatcher HIGH.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU.
12:15 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX failed.
12:07 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Landon Roylance.
12:03 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Peyton Merwin.
12:00 SVU Clear attempt by SVU failed.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU Isaac Finley.
11:14 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX RJ Breeden, SAVE Landon Roylance.
11:11 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Landon Roylance.
11:09 SVU Clear attempt by SVU failed.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU Landon Roylance.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX.
11:00 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Colton Stanley.
10:57 SVU Clear attempt by SVU failed.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU Seth Millington (caused by Ryan Kavounis).
10:43 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX failed.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Ryan Kavounis (caused by Colton Stanley).



10:42 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Colton Stanley.
10:41 SVU Timeout by SVU.
09:56 SVU Shot by SVU Zak Sullivan WIDE.
09:36 SVU Shot by SVU Jon Yandow WIDE.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU.
09:15 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX good.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Jordan Frenzen (caused by Seth Millington).
08:44 SVU Clear attempt by SVU failed.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU Wyatt Garrett (caused by RJ Breeden).
08:40 MUMLX Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Matt Bentz.
08:40 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX Matt Bentz HIGH.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX.
08:25 SVU Clear attempt by SVU good.
08:25 SVU Shot by SVU Connor Haacke HIGH.
07:52 SVU Shot by SVU Gabe King WIDE.
07:43 SVU Shot by SVU Zak Sullivan, SAVE Jackson Bulkin.
07:37 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX failed.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Jackson Bulkin (caused by Colton Stanley).
07:30 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Colton Stanley.
07:29 SVU Clear attempt by SVU good.
07:25 SVU Shot by SVU Clay Haacke, SAVE Jackson Bulkin.
07:21 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX good.
07:02 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX Jesse Leyble WIDE.
06:59 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Colton Stanley.
06:45 SVU Clear attempt by SVU good.
05:35 MUMLX Penalty on MUMLX Abe Zwiefka (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
05:17 SVU Shot by SVU Jon Yandow, SAVE Jackson Bulkin.
05:03 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX failed.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Patrick Rowell.
04:46 SVU Shot by SVU Clay Haacke HIGH.
04:37 SVU GOAL by SVU Clay Haacke (MAN-UP), Assist by Gabe King.

Methodist 2, Southern Virginia 13
04:37 SVU Faceoff Tyler Bennett vs Jaydon Arnold won by SVU, [04:37] Ground ball pickup by SVU Wyatt Garrett.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU Wyatt Garrett.
04:15 MUMLX Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Jackson Bulkin.
04:11 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX good.
04:06 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX Cy Horner HIGH.
03:34 MUMLX GOAL by MUMLX Hunter Vaughan.

Methodist 3, Southern Virginia 13
03:34 MUMLX Faceoff Dakari Pearson vs Bosten Schillman won by MUMLX.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Jesse Leyble.
02:42 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Michael Brown.
02:38 SVU Shot by SVU Michael Brown HIGH.
01:59 SVU Shot by SVU Gabe King, SAVE Jackson Bulkin.
01:54 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Gabe King.
01:49 SVU Shot by SVU Sterling Thatcher HIGH.
01:32 SVU Shot by SVU Jon Yandow WIDE.
01:16 SVU GOAL by SVU Gabe King.

Methodist 3, Southern Virginia 14
01:16 MUMLX Faceoff Tyler Bennett vs Bosten Schillman won by MUMLX.
01:02 MUMLX Timeout by MUMLX.
00:24 MUMLX GOAL by MUMLX Matt Bentz, Assist by Hunter Vaughan.

Methodist 4, Southern Virginia 14
00:24 SVU Faceoff Tyler Bennett vs Jaydon Arnold won by SVU, [00:24] Ground ball pickup by SVU Jaydon Arnold.
00:13 SVU Penalty on SVU Peyton Merwin (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:00 0
15:00 0
15:00 MUMLX Matthew Liquori at goalie for MUMLX.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Hunter Vaughan.
14:17 SVU Clear attempt by SVU failed.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU Landon Roylance.
14:06 MUMLX GOAL by MUMLX Jordan Frenzen, Assist by Cy Horner.



Methodist 5, Southern Virginia 14
14:06 SVU Faceoff Tyler Bennett vs Jaydon Arnold won by SVU, [14:06] Ground ball pickup by SVU Jaydon Arnold.
13:49 SVU Shot by SVU Wyatt Garrett WIDE.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Patrick Rowell.
13:10 MUMLX Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Jake Bandler.
13:08 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX good.
13:06 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX Jake Bandler WIDE.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX RJ Breeden.
12:14 SVU Clear attempt by SVU failed.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU Michael Brown.
12:05 SVU Timeout by SVU.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Ryan Kavounis.
11:23 SVU Clear attempt by SVU good.
10:36 SVU Shot by SVU Sterling Thatcher, SAVE Matthew Liquori.
10:31 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX good.
10:29 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX Jesse Leyble, SAVE Landon Roylance.
10:26 SVU Penalty on SVU Davis Grant (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Hunter Vaughan (caused by Miles Mecham).
10:13 SVU Clear attempt by SVU good.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Jordan Frenzen.
09:41 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX good.
08:45 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX Nate Moore WIDE.
08:24 MUMLX GOAL by MUMLX Cy Horner.

Methodist 6, Southern Virginia 14
08:23 SVU Faceoff Dakari Pearson vs Jaydon Arnold won by SVU, [08:23] Ground ball pickup by SVU Jaydon Arnold.
08:03 SVU Clear attempt by SVU good.
07:58 SVU Shot by SVU Landon Roylance, SAVE Matthew Liquori.
07:54 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX failed.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Matthew Liquori.
07:20 SVU Shot by SVU Clay Haacke WIDE.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Jordan Frenzen (caused by Clay Haacke).
07:04 MUMLX Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Hudson James.
07:01 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX good.
06:54 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX Jake Bandler WIDE.
06:36 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX Jacob Burnette, SAVE Landon Roylance.
06:26 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Landon Roylance.
06:23 SVU Clear attempt by SVU good.
05:30 SVU Shot by SVU Clay Haacke, SAVE Matthew Liquori.
05:29 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Sterling Thatcher.
05:29 SVU Shot by SVU Sterling Thatcher WIDE.
05:19 SVU GOAL by SVU Jon Yandow, Assist by Connor Haacke.

Methodist 6, Southern Virginia 15
05:17 SVU Faceoff Tyler Bennett vs Jaydon Arnold won by SVU (on faceoff violation).
-- SVU Turnover by SVU Connor Haacke.
04:47 MUMLX Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Hudson James.
04:46 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX good.
04:35 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX Colin Bouvet, SAVE Landon Roylance.
04:30 SVU Clear attempt by SVU good.
03:43 SVU GOAL by SVU Davis Grant, Assist by Sterling Thatcher.

Methodist 6, Southern Virginia 16
03:36 MUMLX Faceoff Tyler Bennett vs Jaydon Arnold won by MUMLX, [03:36] Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Tyler Bennett.
03:31 SVU Penalty on SVU Peyton Merwin (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
03:11 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX Jesse Leyble WIDE.
03:06 MUMLX Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Hunter Vaughan.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX RJ Breeden.
02:54 SVU Clear attempt by SVU good.
-- SVU Turnover by SVU Sterling Thatcher (caused by Mason Davis).
01:58 MUMLX Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Jesse Leyble.
01:56 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX good.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Cy Horner.
01:23 SVU Ground ball pickup by SVU Michael Brown.
01:21 SVU Clear attempt by SVU good.



01:07 SVU Shot by SVU Michael Brown WIDE.
00:29 SVU GOAL by SVU Peyton Merwin.

Methodist 6, Southern Virginia 17
00:29 SVU Faceoff Dakari Pearson vs Jaydon Arnold won by SVU, [00:29] Ground ball pickup by SVU Jaydon Arnold.
00:00 0


